

Amendment to Council Bill 24-1676 Concerning Campaign Finances

Council member Sawyer

February 18, 2025

Council members,

I move to amend **CB24-1676** in the following particulars:

1. On page 26, line 12, strike “and” after the word “shall”.
2. On page 54, line 27, unstrike the letter “f” after the struck language “~~Fair Elections F~~”
3. On page 55, line 4, strike “Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$750,000.00)” and replace with “Eight hundred ninety-five thousand and ninety-five dollars (\$895,095.00)”.
4. On page 55, line 6, strike “Two hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$250,000.00)” and replace with “Two hundred ninety-eight thousand, three hundred sixty-five (\$298,365.00)”.
5. On page 55, line 8, strike “One hundred twenty-five thousand dollars (\$125,000.00)” and replace with “One hundred forty-nine thousand, one hundred eighty dollars (\$149,180.00)”.
6. On page 55, line 9, strike the word “a” and replace with “the office of” after the word “for”.
7. On page 52, line 26, insert the word “business” before the word “days”.
8. On page 52, line 27, insert the word “business” before the word “days”.

PURPOSE OF THE AMENDMENT

The amendment adjusts aggregate limits on fund payments and makes other technical corrections.

If the amendment passes it will not require a delay in publication